### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vigor Sports, Inc.		09/10/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J&R Bicycles, Inc.
Street Address:	7000 Bryan Dairy Road
Internal Address:	Suite B-1
City:	Seminole
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33777
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3338217	SINZ
Registration Number:	4277031	SPEEDCO BICYCLES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8134727570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: eric.pellenbarg@phelps.com

Correspondent Name: Eric R. Pellenbarg
Address Line 1: 100 S. Ashley Dr.
Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27521-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Pellenbarg	
Signature:	/Eric Pellenbarg/	

900278054 REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0718

2222917

SEC 00 333

Date:	01/23/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=SINZ Assignment#page1.tif source=SINZ Assignment#page2.tif source=SINZ Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0719

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, VIGOR SPORTS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 16310 Arthur Street, Cerritos, California 90703 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States trademark registrations described on Exhibit "A," attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, J & R BICYCLES, INC., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 7000 Bryan Dairy Road, Suite B-1, Seminole, Florida 33777-1612 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee effective September 10, 2013, all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

VIGOF	SPOR	TS, INC	C., a		
Californ	ia corpo	ration	1	1	
Зу:	$\geq$	DV	$\overline{< \prime}$	2	
Vame: _ litle:	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	~ <del>~,.</del> _		

PD.10355436.1

## **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTER	DATE REGISTERED
SINZ	3338217	Principal	11/20/07
Speedco Bicycles	4277031	Principal	01/15/13

PD.10355436.1

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of	
On /2-02-20/2 before me, Sukk	Koo Rho, Notary Public  (Here insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	nce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized in the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the listrue and correct.	aws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public	JEONG KOO RHO COMM # 2036811 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ÁRGELES COUNTY MY COMM EXP. SEP. 9, 2017
ADDITIONAL OPT	TONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  BILL OF SALE WITH WARRANT  (Title or description of attached document)  OF TITLE  (Title or description of attached document continued)  Number of Pages Document Date 2-02-/2  ASSIGNMENT OF TRAVENORS  (Additional information)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.  State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.  The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).  Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER  Individual (s)  Corporate Officer  OPERATIONS IVANAGER  (Title)  Partner(s)  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee(s)  Other	<ul> <li>Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.</li> <li>The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.</li> <li>Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.</li> <li>Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.</li> <li>Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.</li> <li>Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer indicate the life (i.e. CEO. CEO. Secretary).</li> </ul>

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

**RECORDED: 01/23/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0722